TL/H/10057
L
M
7
8
S
4
0

TL/H/10057–1
Top View
Ordering Information
Part Number NS Package Temperature Range
LM78S40J/883 J16A Ceramic DIP b55§C to a125§C
LM78S40N N16E Molded DIP b40§C to a125§C
LM78S40CN N16E Molded DIP 0§C to a70§C
C1995 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M115/Printed in U. S. A.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
Storage Temperature Range
Ceramic DIP b65§C to a175§C
Molded DIP b65§C to a150§C
Operating Temperature Range
Extended (LM78S40J) b55§C to a125§C
Industrial (LM78S40N) b40§C to a125§C
Commercial (LM78S40CN) 0§C to a70§C
Lead Temperature
Ceramic DIP (Soldering, 60 sec.) 300§C